Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24[2020-09/27/2020)
200. CoWN VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 21

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 253
2 232
3 284
4 269
5 273
6 209
7 291
8 201
9 288

10 301
1 237
12 208
13 211
14 252
15 207
16 276
17 272
18 238
19 260
20 297
21 295

X2D Ima Preacher
Bar Cat

Shewtin Star

Vintage Peppy Deluxe
Reys Stylish Pepto
Smart Fantasy Stik
CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE
Berry Smart Shiner
Colonel Smart Class
Ice

A Smokin Squeeze
Whatcha Ben Smokin
Scarlets Crome Olena
Max

Ms Haida Quixote
Azuls Missing Lynx Jr
Who Whiz Shining
Chexoutmisssunshine
Willywood Mudbug
Meradas Delight

Full Metal Jacket

Jenn Martinez
Troy Griffith

Karen Taylor
Jamie Rice
Jessica Skomp
Laura Bergroth
Kasydy Valentine
Mackenzie Armstrong
Erica Tonso

Jami Hendricks
Lisa Hurd
RACHEL BEFORT
Amanda Best
LaNita Lovercheck
Jaxine Barhite
SHANNON SMITH
Kimberly Sherrard
Kathy Johnson
Melanie Newkirk
Caitlin Wadding
BRYAN VIAL

93.00 Jenn Martinez
86.00

84.00 Karen Taylor
77.00

72.00 Jessica Skomp
64.00 Laura Bergroth
63.00

62.00 Cintia Armstrong
61.00 Erica Tonso
53.00

51.00

49.00 RACHEL BEFORT

44.00
43.00
41.00 Jaxine Barhite

38.00
38.00 Kimberly Sherrard

30.00 Kathy Johnson
29.00
26.00
12.00 BRYAN VIAL



Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
204. CoWN VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 24

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 72.00 24.00
2 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 71.50 23.00 Valery Lanteri
3 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 71.50 22.00 Jenn Martinez
4 273 Reys Stylish Pepto Jessica Skomp 70.50 21.00 Jessica Skomp
5 232 BarCat Troy Griffith 70.00 20.00
6 201 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 69.50 19.00 Cintia Armstrong
7 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 69.50 18.00
8 288 Colonel Smart Class Erica Tonso 69.50 17.00 Erica Tonso
9 284 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 69.00 16.00 Karen Taylor
10 207 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 69.00 15.00 Jaxine Barhite
11 252 Max LaNita Lovercheck 68.50 14.00
12 208 Whatcha Ben Smokin RACHEL BEFORT 68.50 13.00 RACHEL BEFORT
13 303 Shiners Big Debut Shannon Lakner 68.00 12.00
14 237 A Smokin Squeeze Lisa Hurd 67.50 11.00
15 301 lce Jami Hendricks 67.50 10.00
16 276 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 67.00 9.00
17 211 Scarlets Crome Olena Amanda Best 67.00 8.00
18 238 Chexoutmisssunshine Kathy Johnson 66.50 7.00 Kathy Johnson
19 209 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 66.50 6.00 Laura Bergroth
20 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 66.00 5.00 Kimberly Sherrard
21 260 Willywood Mudbug Melanie Newkirk 65.00 4.00
22 275 Stormy Greg Smith 65.00 3.00
23 295 Full Metal Jacket BRYAN VIAL 64.00 200 BRYANVIAL
24 297 Meradas Delight Caitlin Wadding 62.50 1.00



AQI l A NRSHA SHOW:  CowN Winterfest 2020

iy il St STOCR HoRSE LANCE CLASS: #204 - COWN VWCH - Novice Working|
; \ ¥20

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  09/26/2020

1 Point Pe 2 Off-Pattern {OP): not bov Tl COIrTec

- A- Loss of working advantage
- P- Working out of position
- S~ Sfipping rein

3 Point Penaities:
- K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
- L- Losing a cow while boxing

5 Point Penaities:

= B - Spurting infront of cinch

- C- Blatant disobedience

- D- Use of either hand to instill fearipraise

- H- Use of two hands {except In snaffie bit or hackamore) per maneuver

- F-More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein) per
L_[maneiver

- A-Tumning tail

- B- Repeated blatant disobedience

- C- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
- K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

- N-Failure to attempt any part of the class

- H- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffie bit or hackamore)

- M- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
DQ:

- A-Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D- Disrespect or misconduct

- G- llegal equipmert

- M- Improper western attire

- H - Leaving arena before run is complete

- |~ Fall horsefrider; tun ends; credit will be given for work done

RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the runwith a score of 70 points)
-1 1/2 Extremely Paar, -1 Very Paar, -1i2 Poar, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Gaad, +1 1/2 Exeellent
b B BOXING MANEUVERS PENALTIES "%#H' SCORE | op
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A s

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK

NATHINAL R.\I\CH AND
STOCK HORSE ALL ANCE

SHOW:  cownN Winterfest 2020

Cow

CLASS: #204 - CoWN VWCH - Novice Working

DATE: 09/26/2020

- A- Loss of working advantage
~ P-Working out of pesition
- - Slipping rein

3 Polnt Penatties:
- K- Knocking down the cow without having & working advartage
- L- Losing & cow while boxing

§ Point Penaities:

- B -Spurting infront of cinch
- C- Blatant disobedience

- D-Useof either hand to instill fear/praise
- H-Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore) per mansuver

- P~ More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rin) per

- A Turmng tail
- B- Repealed blatant disobedience

- (- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

= K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

- N- Failure to attemipt any part of the class

- H- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)

- M- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
DQ:
[~ A- Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D- Disrespect or misconduct

- G- llegd equipmert

- M- Improper western attire

- H - Leaving arena before run is complete

: - |- Fall horsefrider; run ends; creditwill be given for work done
RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider team is scored betwaen 0-100 points and automatically eging the run with 2 score of 70 points)
-1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poar, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1Very Gaod, +1 1/2 Excellent
wio # PENALTY
BOXING MANEUVERS PENALTIES I TotaL | SCORE | oP
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AQI 1A NRSHA SHOW:  cowN winterfest 2020

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCK HORSE ATL ANCE . N - Novi -
it S lnest | Saes CLASS: ?%?: CoWN VWCH - Novice Working|
NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  09/26/2020
1 Point Penalties: |oft-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- A- Loss of working advantage - A- Turning tail

- P-Working out of position - B- Repeated blatant disobedience

- §- Slipping rein - G- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

- K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

3 Bolnt Bonaltios:

- N-Failure to attempt any part of the class
- H- Use of two hands {exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)
- M- More than ene finger between splt reins or any fingers between romal reins (excapt two rein)

- K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
- L-Losing a cow while boxing

DQ:
§ Point Penaities: K- Abuse
- B -Spuring infront of ¢inch - B- Lameness
- C- Blatant disobedience - D- Disrespact or misconduct
- D-Useof either hand to instillfear/praise - G- lllegal ecuipment
- H-Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamare) per maneuver - M- Improper westemattire
- F~ More than one fingar betwean spit reins or any fingers betwean romal reins {excepttwo rein) per - H- Leavingarenabefore wn s compete
- |- Fall horsefrider; tun ends; credit will be given for work dene
L aneINer
RUN CONTENT
Each horseirider team is soored between 0-100 points and autamatically begins the run with a score of 70 points)
-11i2 Extremely Paar, -1Very Paar, -172 Poar, § Correct, +1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +11/2 Excellent
W0 #
BOXING MANEUVERS PENALTIES PENALTY } scome | op
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posimions] DEGREEOF [eveappeaL | poy e 3 5
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

203. CoWN VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 26

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 209 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 78.00 26.00 Laura Bergroth
2 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 7450 25.00 Jenn Martinez
3 284 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 73.50 24.00 Karen Taylor
4 232 BarCat Troy Griffith 73.50 23.00
5 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 73.00 22.00
6 208 Whatcha Ben Smokin RACHEL BEFORT 71.00 21.00 RACHEL BEFORT
7 201 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 71.00 20.00 Cintia Armstrong
8 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 68.50 19.00 Kimberly Sherrard
9 298 lkes Dr Cody Bobbie Wamsley 68.00 18.00 Bobbie Wamsley
10 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 65.00 17.00
11 273 Reys Stylish Pepto Jessica Skomp 64.00 16.00 Jessica Skomp
12 276 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 59.50 15.00
13 297 Meradas Delight Caitlin Wadding 59.00 14.00
OP114 301 Ice Jami Hendricks 70.50 13.00
OP1 15 288 Colonel Smart Class Erica Tonso 66.50 12.00 Erica Tonso
OP116 260 Willywood Mudbug Melanie Newkirk 64.50 11.00
OP117 252 Max LaNita Lovercheck 61.50 10.00
OP118 237 A Smokin Squeeze Lisa Hurd 56.50 9.00
OP119 238 Chexoutmisssunshine Kathy Johnson 55,50 8.00 Kathy Johnson
OP120 207 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 5450 7.00 Jaxine Barhite
OP121 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 48.50 6.00
OP122 295 Full Metal Jacket BRYAN VIAL 39.00 5.00 BRYANVIAL
OP223 303 Shiners Big Debut Shannon Lakner 64.00 4.00
OP224 290 Autumn Chelsea Turner 56.00 3.00
OP225 211 Scarlets Crome Olena Amanda Best 50.00 2.00
OP226 275 Stormy Greg Smith 4850 1.00



AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
NRSHA
AMERICAN QUARTER &‘B' T I CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail
HORSE ASSOUCIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 09/25/2020
[ 1Pkt Penatties: 5 Point Penalies:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch
- Qut of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind featin 2 single-sirida space at & walk or trot - ¢t or 2nd cumulative refueal - Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 or mare steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount onjor ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitiog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lamenass
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
-Wrong lead or out of lead - llegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horsetrider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
- Threa to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse/rider t2am is scored between 0-100 points and automatically beginsthe run with a score of 70 paints
Wio # -1 112 Extremely Paar, -1 Very Poar, 12 Paar, 0 Catract, +1/2 Goad, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Exceflent
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Obstacle Description] %»'O 1| Eﬁd"" PAG_|Goc [\R0L | 100wl i‘g& '}‘%&&fv
o 7 \ oP )
1 260 cowet |+ | -\la O o] O 1 Q '\‘IQ [/l m

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUIATION

L

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

NATIONAL RANCITANTY
STOUK HORAF AT TTANCF

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

Tro

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the
obstacle

- Incorrest or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

~Both front or hind festin a single-stride space ata wak or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mount/dismount onior ground tie (except shifting to
balance)

- Splitiog in lope over

«Wrang lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

- Thres to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie

- Ovar-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of girch
- Out of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience

5 Point Penafies:

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

= 18t or 2nd cumulativa rafusal

- Letting go of gate

-5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 09/25/2020

Oft-P. : Cannot
pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain daliied during the drag

- Use of tws hande {except in snaftle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
between romal reins

al
- Abuse
- Lameness
- Digrespect or misconduct
- liflegal equipment
- Fall of horse/rider
- Improper western attire
- Leaving arena beforg pattern is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse/rider t2am i scored betwean 0-100 points and automatically beginsthe run with a score of 70 points =
wio # -1 1/2 Extremely Paar, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Faar, 0 Carrzet, +1/2 Gand, #1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent e | =L . x
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Obstacle Description \&9%*:"*2; 5"’: i qe ool \%O‘a [\oa Jwoie E\"»fo:\;_ Fne
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AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
NRSHA
AMERICAN QUARTER & o R CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail
HORSE ASSOUIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 09/25/2020
I T Point Penatties: 5 Polnt Penalties: P
- Over-bridied {per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch
- QOut of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each ht, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise = 3rd refusal
obstacle = Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of 2n obstacle - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or find feet in a single-stride space at a walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount onior ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Paint Penaity: D ation (DO):
= Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every -Lameness
Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horsefrider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
~Thres to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie

OBSTACLE SCORES

Each horsefrider i2am is scored between 0-100 points and automatically beginsthe fun with a soore of 70 gaints -
wio # -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +1 112 Excellent - t t E
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AQHA

AMEIRICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

NRSHA

NATIONAT RANCIT ANTY
STOTK HORAF ATTTANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

DATE: 09/25/2020

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

= Both front or hind fest in a single-stride space at & walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mourt/dismount onior ground tie (except shifting to
baiance)

- Splitiog in lope over

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

- Three to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie

= Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattorn corractly

- Out of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise - 3rd refusal

obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated biatant disobedience

- Dropping an object required to be carried

= 1t or 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaftle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
between romal reins

ation {DQ):
- Abuse
-Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
- lilegal equipment
- Fall of horse/rider
- Improper western attire
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsa/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 paints >
wio # -1 12 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poor, -1i2 Poer, 0 Cotract, +1/2 Goad, +1 Very Goed, +1 112 Excellent x|z i
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

202. CoWN VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 22

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 71.00 22.00 Jenn Martinez
2 232 BarCat Troy Griffith 68.50 21.00
3 209 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 67.00 20.00 Laura Bergroth
4 284 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 65.00 19.00 Karen Taylor
5 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 64.50 18.00
6 288 Colonel Smart Class Erica Tonso 62.00 17.00 Erica Tonso
7 201 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 62.00 16.00 Cintia Armstrong
8 273 Reys Stylish Pepto Jessica Skomp 61.50 15.00 Jessica Skomp
9 237 A Smokin Squeeze Lisa Hurd 60.00 14.00
10 207 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 59.00 13.00 Jaxine Barhite
11 276 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 58.50 12.00
12 211 Scarlets Crome Olena Amanda Best 57.00 11.00
13 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 56.00 10.00 Kimberly Sherrard
14 301 Ice Jami Hendricks 56.00 9.00
15 252 Max LaNita Lovercheck 47.50 8.00
OP116 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 69.50 7.00
OP117 238 Chexoutmisssunshine Kathy Johnson 68.50 6.00 Kathy Johnson
OP118 303 Shiners Big Debut Shannon Lakner 68.00 5.00
OP119 260 Willywood Mudbug Melanie Newkirk 5350 4.00
OP120 297 Meradas Delight Caitlin Wadding 53.50 3.00
OP121 295 Full Metal Jacket BRYAN VIAL 4450 2.00 BRYANVIAL
OP3+22 208 Whatcha Ben Smokin RACHEL BEFORT 63.50 1.00 RACHEL BEFORT



AQHA i

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATIONAL RANCH AND
| STUCK HURSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN 4

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

NRSHA

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

————Reining-
DATE: (9/25/2020

= Qver-spin or under-spin upte 1/8 turn

“ .

= Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

= Out of lead in the cireles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rofibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lopa prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 1/2 length of arena

1i2 Point Penaties: 5 Point Penalties:

- Starling a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up o two strides - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patiern - Blatant disobedience

description - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimurm of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop

and’or roliback 10 Point Panalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP):
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bitor hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2ircle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horserider

- Improper western atire

- Leaving arena bafore pattem is complete
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

:@ |
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATTONAL RANCH AND
STUCK HURSE ALLIANUVE

PATTERN 4

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

DATE: (9/25/2020

- Ovar-gpin or under-spin upte 1/8 turn

1 Point Penaities:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame {per manauver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quanter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait

- Freaze up inspins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Fallure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 12 circle or 1/2 length of arena

1{2 Point Penaitles: 5 Point Penalfies:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides = Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of either hand toinstill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andor roliback 10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every mansuver)

- Breakmg pattarn

- Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger batween split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disquaiification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduet

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horserrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before patter is complete
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATTONAL RANCH AND
STUCK HUKYSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN 4
SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

™

DATE: (9/25/2020

- Over-gpin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1Point Penaities:

- Over-bridled {per mansuver)

- Out of frame (per manguver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure aights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/8t0 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penaties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

- Failure o stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patierns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 1/2 length of arena

12 P ] 5 Point Penaitles:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience
dascription - Use of either hand to instil fear/praise
- Failure o remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or roliback 10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

- Breaklng paﬂam

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2circle or 12 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

-Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horselrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w0 F ] Each hotse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points - t t o0
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

201. CoWN VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 26

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 291 CAT TRAVELS IN STYLE Kasydy Valentine 74.50 26.00
2 284 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 74.00 2500 Karen Taylor
3 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 73.50 24.00 Jenn Martinez
4 211 Scarlets Crome Olena Amanda Best 73.50 23.00
5 232 BarCat Troy Griffith 72.50 22.00
6 301 Ice Jami Hendricks 71.50 21.00
7 273 Reys Stylish Pepto Jessica Skomp 7150 20.00 Jessica Skomp
8 269 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 71.00 19.00
9 290 Autumn Chelsea Turner 70.50 18.00
10 237 A Smokin Squeeze Lisa Hurd 70.50 17.00
11 292 Sierras Blue Orion Patricia VanLeeuwen 70.00 16.00
12 288 Colonel Smart Class Erica Tonso 69.50 15.00 Erica Tonso
13 208 Whatcha Ben Smokin RACHEL BEFORT 69.50 14.00 RACHEL BEFORT
14 306 Wedgie Lauren Zuniga 69.50 13.00
15 209 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 69.50 12.00 Laura Bergroth
16 252 Max LaNita Lovercheck 69.00 11.00
17 260 Willywood Mudbug Melanie Newkirk 69.00 10.00
18 238 Chexoutmisssunshine Kathy Johnson 68.50 9.00 Kathy Johnson
19 297 Meradas Delight Caitlin Wadding 68.00 8.00
20 201 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 68.00 7.00 Cintia Armstrong
21 207 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 67.00 6.00 Jaxine Barhite
22 298 lkes Dr Cody Bobbie Wamsley 67.00 5.00 Bobbie Wamsley
23 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 63.50 4.00 Kimberly Sherrard
OP224 295 Full Metal Jacket BRYAN VIAL 62.00 3.00 BRYAN VIAL
OP225 276 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 58.00 2.00
OP3+26 275 Stormy Greg Smith 56.00 1.00



PATTERN : -
AQH A ‘@ NRSHAS3 SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020

AMERICAN QUARTIR STOCKNORSE AULIARCE CLASS:  #201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING lDATE: 09/27/2020

1 Point B p 10 Polnt Penalty:
- Over-bridled {per manauver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame (per manewver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk
- Trot for two (2) strides or less Breakmg pattem
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
4 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
=Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Digqualification {DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or miscondust
5 Foint Penalties: - llegal equipment
- Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
= Use of either hand to instill fearipraise - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
WiO # Each horseirider team is scared between 0-100 poinis and automatically begins the fun with a soare of 70 paints !i t t i w &
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PATTERN : ,
AQHA @ NRSHAS3 SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020

AMERICAN QUARTIR STOCKHESE ALLIANCE CLASS:  #201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING I%TE: 09/27/2020

1 t Penalties: 10 Point Penaity:
-Over-bridled {per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame (per mansuvar) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
-Braak of gait at wak Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot b
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penatties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Wrng lead or out of lead - Use oftwo hands {exeeptin snaffie bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between ramal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification (DQ):
-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lezd change - Lameness
- Disrespect or miscondust
§ Point Penaities: - lisgal equipment
- Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise + Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES
W0 # Each horsefriderteam is scared between 0-100 points and automaticaily begins the run with a score of 70 points

-11/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -4i2 Paor, 0 Carrect, +12 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excallent
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AQH A ! NR S]P[AiT!Te’ERN SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020
AMERICAN QUARTIR STOCK TSt ALLIANGE CLASS:  #201- CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
HORSE ASSOCIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING PATE: 09/27/2020
1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Penaty:
-Over-bridled (per mansuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is abvious and consistently earied in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame (per manewver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
-Break of gait at walk Off-Patte :
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated bialant disobedionce
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
-Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
-Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides
-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of einch
- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

D ifie. DQ):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
Wio # Each hersadiderteam is scored between 0-190 paints and automaticaily begins the run with a scare of 70 points E t F: - w ]
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

PATTERN

NRSHAS3

NATHINAL RANCH AND
STOCK IORSE ALLIANCT

CoWN Winterfest 2020

#201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING Iym 09/27/2020
iP ™ 10 Point Penalty:
-Over-bridied {per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
=Out of frame {per manewver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
-Break of gait at walk
- Trot for two (2) strides or less
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 t Penal - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands {except n snaffle bit or hackamore)
= Draped reins - More than one finger between spilt reins or any fingers between romal reins

= Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides
-Out of fead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaitles:
- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant dissbedience

- Use of either hand to instill fearipraise

ific

- Abuse

- Lameness
- Disrespect or miscondugct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

= Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
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